RESOLUTION NO. 2014-156

RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO BY
AND BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF NAGA AND SOCIAL SECURITY
SYSTEM (SSS) - NAGA BRANCH WITH RESPECT TO THE REGISTRATION OF ALL
JOB ORDER AND CONTRACTUAL EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF
NAGA AS SELF-EMPLOYED MEMBERS OF THE SSS:-

Sponsor: Hon. Ray-An Cydrick G. Rentoy

WHEREAS, received by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action is the 1st Indorsement dated May 26, 2014 from the Office of the City Mayor, endorsing for ratification the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between the City Government of Naga and Social Security System (SSS)-Naga Branch on the registration of all job order and contractual employees of the city government with the SSS as self-employed members;

WHEREAS, through SP Resolution No. 2014-136 adopted on May 13, 2014, the Honorable City Mayor was authorized to enter into such Memorandum of Agreement;

WHEREAS, copy of the Memorandum of Agreement is hereto attached as integral part of this resolution;

WHEREAS, finding the same to be in order;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Ray-An Cydrick G. Rentoy, seconded by Hon. Jose A. Tuason, Hon. David Casper Nathan A. Sergio, Hon. Cecilia Veluz-De Asis and Hon. Mila S.D. Raquid-Arroyo;

BE IT RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to ratify the Memorandum of Agreement entered into by and between the City Government of Naga and Social Security System (SSS) - Naga Branch with respect to the registration of all job order and contractual employees of the City Government of Naga as self-employed members of the SSS.

LET COPIES of this resolution be furnished His Honor, the City Mayor for his information, the Social Security System (SSS)-Naga Branch through its Branch Head, Ms. Claribel L. Rebueno, and the City Legal Officer, for their information.

APPROVED.

Adopted: May 28, 2014

 $\ensuremath{\mathbf{WE}}$ $\ensuremath{\mathbf{HEREBY}}$ $\ensuremath{\mathbf{CERTIFY}}$ to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.

GIL A. DE LA TORRE

Secretary to the Sangguniang Panlungsod

NELSON S. LEGACION

City Vice Mayor & Presiding Officer